



## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/13/2017

Vendor Name	Total Amount
CO-00143 - 2_SPAWGLASS CONTRACTORS INC	\$6,335,754.52
CO-00143 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP	\$6,709,106.81



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date  
11/13/2017

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00143

Job # : 16-1613

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Classen-Steubing Oversized Sewer Main

Time And Date : November 11, 2017 at 3:00PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00143 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00143 - 2_SPAWGLASS CONTRACTORS INC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	1 - Phase I	Mobilization	LS	\$9,800.00	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,859.00	1	\$9,859.00
2	2 - Phase I	Preparation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$3,962.73	1	\$3,962.73
3	3 - Phase I	TPDES	LS	\$265.00	1	\$265.00	\$6,497.93	1	\$6,497.93
4	4 - Phase I	Revegetation	LS	\$385.00	1	\$385.00	\$2,243.83	1	\$2,243.83
5	5 - Phase I	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	140	\$139.98	\$3.63	140	\$508.13
6	6 - Phase I	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$366.00	110	\$40,369.80	\$223.36	110	\$24,636.61
7	7 - Phase I	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$366.00	30	\$10,862.88	\$281.23	30	\$8,346.91
8	8 - Phase I	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	2	\$15,400.00	\$7,912.16	2	\$15,824.32
9	9 - Phase I	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	5	\$2,730.45	\$516.35	5	\$2,586.91
10	10 - Phase I	Relocation of Existing 20" Water Main	LS	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00	\$15,250.00	1	\$15,250.00
11	11 - Phase I	Tie to Existing Sewer Main	EA	\$8,700.00	1	\$8,700.00	\$4,008.46	1	\$4,008.46
12	12 - Phase I	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	140	\$153.98	\$1.16	140	\$162.38
13	13 - Phase I	Concrete Cap	CY	\$107.00	19	\$2,033.00	\$140.00	19	\$2,660.00
14	1 - Phase II	Mobilization	LS	\$134,000.00	1	\$134,000.00	\$169,688.00	1	\$169,688.00
15	2 - Phase II	Preparation	LS	\$59,500.00	1	\$59,500.00	\$67,404.94	1	\$67,404.94
16	3 - Phase II	TPDES	LS	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$10,520.13	1	\$10,520.13
17	4 - Phase II	Revegetation	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$47,797.68	1	\$47,797.68
18	5 - Phase II	Tree Protection	LS	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$4,655.61	1	\$4,655.61
19	6 - Phase II	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	3,417	\$3,417.30	\$5.16	3,417	\$17,633.27
20	7 - Phase II	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$366.00	331	\$121,109.40	\$223.36	331	\$73,909.82
21	8 - Phase II	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$366.00	794	\$290,640.60	\$281.23	794	\$223,324.74
22	9 - Phase II	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$366.00	833	\$304,823.10	\$326.76	833	\$272,142.07
23	10 - Phase II	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (18'-22' Deep)	LF	\$366.00	1,042	\$381,496.44	\$408.19	1,042	\$425,472.76
24	11 - Phase II	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (22'-26' Deep)	LF	\$366.00	417	\$152,662.26	\$511.73	417	\$213,447.70
25	12 - Phase II	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	10	\$77,000.00	\$7,912.15	10	\$79,121.50
26	13 - Phase II	Drop Manhole	EA	\$11,400.00	1	\$11,400.00	\$8,109.40	1	\$8,109.40
27	14 - Phase II	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	80	\$43,638.15	\$516.12	80	\$41,325.73
28	15 - Phase II	Relocation of Existing 12" Water Main	LS	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$7,923.75	1	\$7,923.75
29	16 - Phase II	Tie to Existing Sewer Main	LS	\$11,200.00	1	\$11,200.00	\$4,008.43	1	\$4,008.43
30	17 - Phase II	Concrete Encasement (Centered on Fault)	CY	\$107.00	14	\$1,455.20	\$176.37	14	\$2,398.63
31	18 - Phase II	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	3,417	\$3,759.03	\$1.16	3,417	\$3,964.07
32	19 - Phase II	Concrete Cap	CY	\$107.00	274	\$29,339.40	\$140.00	274	\$38,388.00
33	20 - Phase II	Remove Existing Pavement	SY	\$10.00	72	\$719.40	\$18.49	72	\$1,330.17
34	21 - Phase II	Mill and Overlay	SY	\$170.00	72	\$12,229.80	\$114.72	72	\$8,252.96
35	1 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Mobilization	LS	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
36	2 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Preparation	LS	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
37	3 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	TPDES	LS	\$14,500.00	1	\$14,500.00	\$23,763.06	1	\$23,763.06
38	4 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Revegetation	LS	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00	\$44,700.24	1	\$44,700.24
39	5 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Tree Protection	LS	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$11,778.88	1	\$11,778.88
40	6 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	3,396	\$3,395.55	\$7.58	3,396	\$25,738.27
41	7 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	12	\$1,117.44	\$55.63	12	\$647.53
42	8 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	85	\$8,180.16	\$57.91	85	\$4,934.51
43	9 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	13	\$1,229.76	\$84.90	13	\$1,087.57
44	10 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	205	\$94,640.70	\$223.36	205	\$45,755.30
45	11 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	158	\$72,885.12	\$281.23	158	\$44,366.84
46	12 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	576	\$266,190.54	\$326.76	576	\$188,269.31
47	13 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (18'-22' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	593	\$273,762.72	\$408.19	593	\$241,877.07
48	14 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (22'-26' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	630	\$290,921.40	\$511.73	630	\$322,236.38
49	15 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (26'-30' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	99	\$45,650.22	\$623.45	99	\$61,603.09



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date  
11/13/2017

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00143

Job # : 16-1613

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Classen-Steubing Oversized Sewer Main

Time And Date : November 11, 2017 at 3:00PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00143 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00143 - 2_SPAWGLASS CONTRACTORS INC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
50	16 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (30'-34' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	339	\$156,779.70	\$686.17	339	\$232,851.79
51	17 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (34'-38' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	193	\$89,142.90	\$741.14	193	\$143,002.96
52	18 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe "Carrier Pipe"	LF	\$209.00	50	\$10,450.00	\$162.38	50	\$8,119.00
53	19 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	67	\$30,829.26	\$223.36	67	\$14,904.81
54	20 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	185	\$85,682.52	\$281.23	185	\$52,156.92
55	21 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$462.00	642	\$296,396.10	\$326.76	642	\$209,632.88
56	22 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	30" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Installed in Bore) "Carrier Pipe"	LF	\$209.00	350	\$73,150.00	\$152.71	350	\$53,448.50
57	23 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	48" Steel Casing Pipe	LF	\$144.00	400	\$57,600.00	\$206.47	400	\$82,588.00
58	24 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	48" Bore	LF	\$806.00	400	\$322,400.00	\$619.00	400	\$247,600.00
59	25 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	4" HDPE Vent Pipe	LF	\$16.00	1,457	\$23,305.92	\$41.81	1,457	\$60,901.28
60	26 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	4" Steel Pipe	LF	\$5.00	8	\$40.00	\$1,568.98	8	\$12,551.84
61	27 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Vent Pipe Surface Assembly	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,107.12	1	\$2,107.12
62	28 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Vortex Sewer Manhole Insert	EA	\$28,500.00	1	\$28,500.00	\$110,833.56	1	\$110,833.56
63	29 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Manhole Structure	EA	\$9,600.00	13	\$124,800.00	\$7,912.15	13	\$102,857.95
64	30 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$620.00	147	\$90,960.20	\$516.11	147	\$75,718.50
65	31 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Tie to Existing Sewer Main	EA	\$14,700.00	2	\$29,400.00	\$4,008.47	2	\$8,016.94
66	32 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	3,796	\$4,175.11	\$1.16	3,796	\$4,402.84
67	33 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	6" Concrete Encasement	CY	\$107.00	839	\$89,773.00	\$127.89	839	\$107,299.71
68	34 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	Flowable Fill	CY	\$99.00	175	\$17,285.40	\$123.45	175	\$21,554.37
69	35 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	LS #150 Elimination	LS	\$66,000.00	1	\$66,000.00	\$35,248.03	1	\$35,248.03
70	36 - Alternative Bid/Phase III	LS #191 Elimination	LS	\$133,000.00	1	\$133,000.00	\$126,338.65	1	\$126,338.65
71	1 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Mobilization	LS	\$16,700.00	1	\$16,700.00	\$23,533.00	1	\$23,533.00
72	2 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Preparation	LS	\$7,400.00	1	\$7,400.00	\$9,337.23	1	\$9,337.23
73	3 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$1,973.49	1	\$1,973.49
74	4 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$8,966.90	1	\$8,966.90
75	5 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Tree Protection	LS	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$2,483.35	1	\$2,483.35
76	6 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	641	\$641.42	\$3.72	641	\$2,386.08
77	7 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	16" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$167.00	152	\$25,335.57	\$133.71	152	\$20,285.14
78	8 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	16" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$167.00	132	\$22,099.11	\$174.02	132	\$23,028.07
79	9 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	16" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (18'-22' Deep)	LF	\$167.00	290	\$48,486.78	\$235.68	290	\$68,427.33
80	10 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	16" DR 18 C905 Class 235 (Green) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (22'-26' Deep)	LF	\$167.00	67	\$11,195.68	\$371.21	67	\$24,885.92
81	11 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	3	\$23,100.00	\$5,413.98	3	\$16,241.94
82	12 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Drop Manhole	EA	\$11,400.00	1	\$11,400.00	\$2,078.88	1	\$2,078.88
83	13 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	55	\$29,898.70	\$516.12	55	\$28,314.34
84	14 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Concrete Cap	CY	\$107.00	4	\$449.40	\$140.00	4	\$588.00
85	15 - Phase IV - Line A (Sta 50+44.32 - End)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	641	\$705.56	\$1.16	641	\$744.05
86	1 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Mobilization	LS	\$30,700.00	1	\$30,700.00	\$44,827.00	1	\$44,827.00
87	2 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Preparation	LS	\$13,600.00	1	\$13,600.00	\$18,506.87	1	\$18,506.87
88	3 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$5,255.45	1	\$5,255.45
89	4 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$23,700.92	1	\$23,700.92
90	5 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Tree Protection	LS	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$6,608.30	1	\$6,608.30
91	6 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	1,708	\$1,707.93	\$2.92	1,708	\$4,987.16
92	7 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	73	\$9,784.68	\$48.03	73	\$3,507.15



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date  
11/13/2017

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00143

Job # : 16-1613

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Classen-Steubing Oversized Sewer Main

Time And Date : November 11, 2017 at 3:00PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00143 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00143 - 2_SPAWGLASS CONTRACTORS INC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
93	8 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	411	\$55,067.30	\$64.87	411	\$26,658.33
94	9 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	290	\$38,799.70	\$90.91	290	\$26,322.99
95	10 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	203	\$27,197.98	\$124.94	203	\$25,359.07
96	11 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (18'-22' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	467	\$62,561.92	\$199.79	467	\$93,277.96
97	12 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (22'-26' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	265	\$35,451.04	\$281.56	265	\$74,489.51
98	13 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	7	\$53,900.00	\$5,413.99	7	\$37,897.93
99	14 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	61	\$33,364.90	\$516.11	61	\$31,596.25
100	15 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Manhole Ring Encasement	EA	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.00	\$1,166.18	7	\$8,163.26
101	16 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	6" Concrete Encasement	CY	\$107.00	48	\$5,093.20	\$140.00	48	\$6,664.00
102	17 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 5+86.48 - Sta 22+94.41)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	1,708	\$1,878.72	\$1.16	1,708	\$1,981.20
103	1 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	Mobilization	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,708.00	1	\$3,708.00
104	2 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	Preparation	LS	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$2,577.01	1	\$2,577.01
105	3 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$902.07	1	\$902.07
106	4 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,338.67	1	\$4,338.67
107	5 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	293	\$292.77	\$1.43	293	\$418.66
108	6 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	293	\$28,105.92	\$57.91	293	\$16,954.31
109	7 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	1	\$7,700.00	\$5,413.99	1	\$5,413.99
110	8 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	2	\$1,019.15	\$516.86	2	\$966.53
111	9 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 22+94.41 - Sta 25+87.18)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	293	\$322.05	\$1.16	293	\$339.61
112	1 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Mobilization	LS	\$31,000.00	1	\$31,000.00	\$33,166.00	1	\$33,166.00
113	2 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Preparation	LS	\$13,800.00	1	\$13,800.00	\$25,920.12	1	\$25,920.12
114	3 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$4,969.12	1	\$4,969.12
115	4 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$22,497.62	1	\$22,497.62
116	5 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Tree Protection	LS	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$6,244.95	1	\$6,244.95
117	6 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	1,614	\$1,613.90	\$1.86	1,614	\$3,001.85
118	7 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	880	\$84,436.80	\$57.91	880	\$50,934.74
119	8 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	398	\$38,161.92	\$84.90	398	\$33,749.45
120	9 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	387	\$37,135.68	\$117.36	387	\$45,398.37
121	10 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Installed in Bore) "Carrier Pipe"	LF	\$102.00	50	\$5,100.00	\$31.62	50	\$1,581.00
122	11 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	5	\$38,500.00	\$5,413.98	5	\$27,069.90
123	12 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	33	\$18,213.90	\$516.11	33	\$17,248.40
124	13 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	24" Steel Casing	LF	\$137.00	50	\$6,850.00	\$117.32	50	\$5,866.00
125	14 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	24" Bore	LF	\$548.00	50	\$27,400.00	\$350.00	50	\$17,500.00
126	15 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Tie to Existing Sewer Main	EA	\$13,600.00	1	\$13,600.00	\$2,785.35	1	\$2,785.35
127	16 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	1,664	\$1,830.29	\$1.16	1,664	\$1,930.12
128	17 - Phase IV - Line A-1 (Sta 25+87.18 - End)	LS # 151 Elimination	LS	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
129	1 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Mobilization	LS	\$28,000.00	1	\$28,000.00	\$26,012.00	1	\$26,012.00
130	2 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Preparation	LS	\$12,400.00	1	\$12,400.00	\$16,902.68	1	\$16,902.68
131	3 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$5,815.79	1	\$5,815.79
132	4 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$25,990.68	1	\$25,990.68



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date  
11/13/2017

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00143

Job # : 16-1613

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Classen-Stuebing Oversized Sewer Main

Time And Date : November 11, 2017 at 3:00PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00143 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00143 - 2_SPAWGLASS CONTRACTORS INC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
133	5 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Tree Protection	LS	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$7,308.86	1	\$7,308.86
134	6 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	1,889	\$1,889.06	\$1.39	1,889	\$2,625.79
135	7 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	169	\$16,190.40	\$57.91	169	\$9,766.52
136	8 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	1,527	\$204,619.34	\$64.87	1,527	\$99,057.14
137	9 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	12" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$134.00	193	\$25,915.60	\$90.91	193	\$17,581.99
138	10 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	5	\$38,500.00	\$5,413.98	5	\$27,069.90
139	11 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	19	\$10,355.00	\$516.10	19	\$9,805.90
140	12 - Phase IV - Line C (Sta 10+00 - End), Line D (Sta 10+00 - Sta 11+68.65)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	1,889	\$2,077.97	\$1.16	1,889	\$2,191.31
141	1 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Mobilization	LS	\$9,400.00	1	\$9,400.00	\$10,145.00	1	\$10,145.00
142	2 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Preparation	LS	\$4,100.00	1	\$4,100.00	\$5,662.26	1	\$5,662.26
143	3 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$1,724.10	1	\$1,724.10
144	4 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$7,804.39	1	\$7,804.39
145	5 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Tree Protection	LS	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$2,167.03	1	\$2,167.03
146	6 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	560	\$559.71	\$2.09	560	\$1,169.79
147	7 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	146	\$14,049.60	\$57.91	146	\$8,475.13
148	8 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	308	\$29,607.36	\$84.90	308	\$26,184.01
149	9 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	105	\$10,075.20	\$117.36	105	\$12,316.93
150	10 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	2	\$15,400.00	\$5,413.99	2	\$10,827.98
151	11 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Drop Manhole	EA	\$11,400.00	1	\$11,400.00	\$2,478.40	1	\$2,478.40
152	12 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	19	\$10,098.85	\$516.16	19	\$9,564.44
153	13 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 11+68.65 - Sta 17+28.36)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	560	\$615.68	\$1.16	560	\$649.26
154	1 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Mobilization	LS	\$15,400.00	1	\$15,400.00	\$10,526.00	1	\$10,526.00
155	2 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Preparation	LS	\$6,800.00	1	\$6,800.00	\$3,161.95	1	\$3,161.95
156	3 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,275.20	1	\$2,275.20
157	4 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$9,990.96	1	\$9,990.96
158	5 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	739	\$739.31	\$1.63	739	\$1,205.08
159	6 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	32	\$3,089.28	\$42.74	32	\$1,375.37
160	7 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	693	\$66,484.80	\$57.91	693	\$40,105.57
161	8 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	15	\$1,399.68	\$84.90	15	\$1,237.84
162	9 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	2	\$15,400.00	\$5,413.99	2	\$10,827.98
163	10 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	6	\$3,417.15	\$516.34	6	\$3,237.45
164	11 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Manhole Ring Encasement	EA	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$1,166.19	2	\$2,332.38
165	12 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	6" Concrete Encasement	CY	\$107.00	5	\$481.50	\$140.00	5	\$630.00
166	13 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Tie to Existing Sewer Main	EA	\$13,600.00	1	\$13,600.00	\$2,778.46	1	\$2,778.46
167	14 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	739	\$813.24	\$1.16	739	\$857.60
168	15 - Phase IV - Line D (Sta 17+28.36 - End)	LS # 135 Elimination	LS	\$57,000.00	1	\$57,000.00	\$8,400.00	1	\$8,400.00
169	1 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Mobilization	LS	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$8,631.00	1	\$8,631.00
170	2 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Preparation	LS	\$2,900.00	1	\$2,900.00	\$4,024.81	1	\$4,024.81



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date  
11/13/2017

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00143

Job # : 16-1613

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Classen-Steuibing Oversized Sewer Main

Time And Date : November 11, 2017 at 3:00PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00143 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00143 - 2_SPAWGLASS CONTRACTORS INC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
171	3 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$1,077.57	1	\$1,077.57
172	4 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,731.49	1	\$4,731.49
173	5 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Tree Protection	LS	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$1,354.08	1	\$1,354.08
174	6 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	350	\$350.00	\$2.84	350	\$994.00
175	7 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18')	LF	\$96.00	350	\$33,600.00	\$117.36	350	\$41,076.00
176	8 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	2	\$15,400.00	\$5,413.99	2	\$10,827.98
177	9 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	19	\$10,594.80	\$516.09	19	\$10,032.79
178	10 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 10+00 - Sta 15+78.89)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	350	\$385.00	\$1.16	350	\$406.00
179	1 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Mobilization	LS	\$23,500.00	1	\$23,500.00	\$24,505.00	1	\$24,505.00
180	2 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Preparation	LS	\$10,500.00	1	\$10,500.00	\$12,668.00	1	\$12,668.00
181	3 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	TPDES	LS	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,759.17	1	\$3,759.17
182	4 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Revegetation	LS	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$16,546.78	1	\$16,546.78
183	5 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Tree Protection	LS	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,728.80	1	\$4,728.80
184	6 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	1,222	\$1,221.51	\$2.06	1,222	\$2,516.31
185	7 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6'-10' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	34	\$3,279.36	\$57.91	34	\$1,978.21
186	8 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	987	\$94,711.68	\$84.90	987	\$83,760.64
187	9 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	8" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18' Deep)	LF	\$96.00	201	\$19,273.92	\$117.36	201	\$23,562.37
188	10 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Manhole Structure	EA	\$7,700.00	4	\$30,800.00	\$5,413.98	4	\$21,655.92
189	11 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	\$545.00	32	\$17,570.80	\$516.11	32	\$16,639.39
190	12 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	6" Concrete Encasement	CY	\$107.00	5	\$481.50	\$140.00	5	\$630.00
191	13 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	24" Steel Casing (No Bore)	LF	\$137.00	40	\$5,480.00	\$181.60	40	\$7,264.00
192	14 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Sanitary Sewer Pipe "Carrier Pipe"	LF	\$124.00	40	\$4,960.00	\$28.09	40	\$1,123.60
193	15 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Tie to Existing Sewer Main	EA	\$13,600.00	1	\$13,600.00	\$2,785.35	1	\$2,785.35
194	16 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	Camera Testing	LF	\$1.10	1,222	\$1,343.66	\$1.16	1,222	\$1,416.95
195	17 - Phase IV - Line G (Sta 15+78.89 - End)	LS #134 Elimination	LS	\$57,000.00	1	\$57,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00
			<b>Total</b>			<b>\$6,709,106.81</b>			<b>\$6,335,754.52</b>
Calendar Days To Complete : 365									